

R-108 of 2016
Misc Appeal -94 of 2016
J.O.Code WB01132

Order No. 24 dtd 22.3.2021

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Appeal. Appellants filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Respondents filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The record is taken up for hearing the application dated 17.4.2019. In the said application the appellants prayed for exempting them from substituting the legal representative of non-contesting respondent no. 25, Puti Bibi.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for both sides. The petition dated 17.4.2019 is allowed.

The appellants are hereby exempted from substituting the legal representative of non-contesting respondent no. 25, Puti Bibi.

B.C. to comply. Call for LCR.

Fix 05.04.2021 for LCR and hearing of the appeal.

Dicth and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge

Paschim Medinipur